
 

 

DATE: May 7, 2025 
 

TO: Governing Body 

VIA: Andréa Salazar, City Clerk/Director of Community Engagement  

FROM: Geralyn F. Cardenas, Deputy City Clerk 

RE: Request for Approval of a Budge Adjustment Resolution (BAR) in the Total  
Amount of $400,000 to Carry Forward for Remodeling & Replacement of 
Council Chambers 

 

ITEM & ISSUE: 

Request for Approval of a Budget Adjustment Resolution (BAR) in the Total Amount of 

$400,000 to Carry Forward the amount left over in the Constituent Services CRM (1002575.510340) 

to Pay for Council Chambers Upgrade. (Andréa Salazar, City Clerk/Director of Community 

Engagement; asalazar@santafenm.gov and Geralyn Cardenas, Deputy City Clerk; 

gfcardenas@santafenm) 

BACKGROUND AND SUMMARY: 

The amount of $400,000 was appropriated for a Constituent Services CRM upgrade, which did not 

occur and was earmarked to pay for Council Chambers to be upgraded, as discussed during FY25 

budget hearings. The $400,000 amount will not cover all costs of the upgrade but will start the process 

to have an architectural firm create the schematic design, design development, construction 

documents, bidding and permit documentation, and oversee construction administration. This design 

and development phase would give us clearer insight into how council chambers could be both safer 

and ADA Compliant, and what the price and process for remodeling will entail.  

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Consideration of the above request. 

 
Attachments: Budget Amendment Resolution (BAR) 

 

AS

mailto:asalazar@santafenm.gov
mailto:asalazar@santafenm.gov
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVcopNs-AIY5rT8cQuLj1ZlB8RNHInJih
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVcopNs-AIY5rT8cQuLj1ZlB8RNHInJih


DATE 

JUSTIFICATION:  (use additional page if needed)
     --Attach supporting documentation/memo

Fund Balance
Fund(s) Affected Increase/(Decrease)

100 (400,000)

TOTAL: (400,000)

Erika Quintana 5/7/2025
Prepared By {print name} Date Budget Officer Date

City Council

Division Director Signature {optional} Date   Approval Date Finance Director { ≤  $5,000} Date

Agenda Item #:

Department Director Signature Date City Manager { ≤  $60,000} Date

Log # {Finance use only } :

Journal # {Finance use only } :

  REVENUES

CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL

City Council agenda items ONLY}

400,000$               -$                           

{enter as negative  #} {enter as positive  #}

{enter as negative  #}

DEPARTMENT / DIVISION NAME

INCREASE

{enter as positive  #}

{Use this form for Finance Committee/

FY24 carry forward to FY26 unspent CRM funds that was discussed during the FY25 budget hearings. Funds to be used for

City of Santa Fe, New Mexico
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION (BAR)

OBJECT PROJECT

5/7/2025Community Engagement/Constituent Services

{Complete section below if BAR results
  in a net change to ANY Fund}

Council Chamber Remodel

DECREASE

400,000

ORG

1002575

  EXPENDITURES

572500

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Remodeling & Replacement

ANDREA SALAZAR (May 14, 2025 12:41 MDT)

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVcopNs-AIY5rT8cQuLj1ZlB8RNHInJih
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVcopNs-AIY5rT8cQuLj1ZlB8RNHInJih
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVcopNs-AIY5rT8cQuLj1ZlB8RNHInJih




Signature:

Email: gfcardenas@santafenm.gov

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVcopNs-AIY5rT8cQuLj1ZlB8RNHInJih

	2025-0507 City Clerk Budget Adjustment Resolution Memo (003).pdf
	ITEM & ISSUE:
	BACKGROUND AND SUMMARY:
	ACTION REQUESTED:

	MUNIS_BAR_Form_-_$400K CRM from CS 5-7-25
	BAR

	Image of funds from Budget

		2025-05-20T19:08:05+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




